
Maryville (MO) (16-5,10-3 GLVC) -vs- McKendree (11-8,8-5 GLVC)
01/31/26 at Harry M. Statham Sports Center, Lebanon, IL

 
 

 
 
Maryville (MO) 76

McKendree 63

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 234
Site: Harry M. Statham Sports Center, Lebanon, IL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Maryville (MO) 18 17 20 21 76
McKendree 24 13 15 11 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Gopalan,Gracie * 31 5-5 1-1 5-8 2-3 5 3 3 3 0 1 16
23 Schadewalt,Lindsey * 22 3-12 1-4 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 11
21 Burgos,Alicia * 25 4-4 1-1 1-1 0-5 5 1 0 0 3 0 10
11 Pluemer,Annika * 22 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 6
03 Rigdon,Madyson * 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
50 Lueken,Claire 26 4-7 2-3 2-2 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 1 12
24 Hahn,Olivia 21 4-8 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 11
01 Shannon,Bree 24 1-3 0-1 4-6 0-5 5 0 1 1 0 0 6
25 Behan,Liz 13 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
33 Ayer,Adylan 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-47 6-18 24-31 5-33 38 16 9 13 5 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 3-4   75.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 23-47   48.9 % 6-18   33.3 % 24-31   77.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Taylor,Kyra * 30 5-15 0-0 8-8 2-5 7 0 2 0 0 1 18
25 Parks,Baylie * 30 5-16 0-4 1-1 5-4 9 4 1 4 0 2 11
03 Slings,Emma * 37 3-10 2-8 2-2 1-4 5 5 2 4 0 3 10
23 Johnson,Madison * 26 5-6 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 10
01 White,Chloe * 24 1-11 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 2 3
42 Fohey,Taylor 10 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 6
02 Crawford,Tessa 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 3
05 Fenton,Hannah 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
15 Feil,Morgan 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Privia,Jayce 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Moeller,Kylie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-74 4-22 13-15 19-22 41 24 7 9 2 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 3-20   15.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 23-74   31.1 % 4-22   18.2 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McKendree
09:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,BAYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GOPALAN,GRACIE 09:33 3-2 V 1
FOUL  by RIGDON,MADYSON 09:25

09:19 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MADISON

09:16 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RIGDON,MADYSON 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SLINGS,EMMA
FOUL  by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 08:55
SUB OUT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 08:55
SUB IN by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 08:55

08:45 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KYRA

TURNOVER  by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 08:38
08:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RIGDON,MADYSON 08:12
SUB IN by AYER,ADYLAN 08:12
TURNOVER  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KYRA
07:46 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,BAYLIE

REBOUND DEF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by PARKS,BAYLIE
07:21 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 07:05 6-8 H 2
06:49 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,BAYLIE
06:19 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SLINGS,EMMA(in the paint)
06:02 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
06:02 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
06:02 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KYRA
06:02 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TESSA
06:02 SUB IN by FOHEY,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 06:02 7-13 H 6
GOOD FT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 06:02 8-13 H 5
SUB OUT by BURGOS,ALICIA 06:02
SUB OUT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 06:02
SUB IN by HAHN,OLIVIA 06:02
SUB IN by BEHAN,LIZ 06:02

05:47 MISS 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by BEHAN,LIZ --
TURNOVER  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 05:40

05:40 STEAL  by SLINGS,EMMA
FOUL  by HAHN,OLIVIA 05:36

05:36 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by FOHEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
05:36 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by FOHEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by AYER,ADYLAN 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TESSA

05:06 TURNOVER  by SLINGS,EMMA
TURNOVER  by HAHN,OLIVIA 04:53

04:53 STEAL  by SLINGS,EMMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:46 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE
04:30 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHLOE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,BAYLIE
SUB OUT by HAHN,OLIVIA 04:18
SUB IN by SHANNON,BREE 04:18

04:08 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,TESSA
MISS FT by BEHAN,LIZ 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEHAN,LIZ 04:08 9-15 H 6
SUB OUT by AYER,ADYLAN 04:08
SUB IN by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 04:08

03:50 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,BAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY --

03:37 FOUL  by PARKS,BAYLIE
GOOD 3PTR by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 03:29 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY --

03:14 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,BAYLIE
02:51 TURNOVER  by PARKS,BAYLIE

STEAL  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 02:51
MISS LAYUP by SHANNON,BREE(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND OFF by GOPALAN,GRACIE --
MISS JUMPER by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY(in the paint) 02:42

02:42 BLOCK  by FOHEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
02:42 SUB OUT by PARKS,BAYLIE
02:42 SUB OUT by FOHEY,TAYLOR
02:42 SUB IN by FEIL,MORGAN
02:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
02:42 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KYRA
02:33 FOUL  by FEIL,MORGAN

GOOD FT by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 02:33 13-17 H 4
GOOD FT by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 02:33 14-17 H 3
FOUL  by BEHAN,LIZ 02:25
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 02:25
SUB IN by BURGOS,ALICIA 02:25

02:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON
STEAL  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by LUEKEN,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:25 16-17 H 1

02:25 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
01:40 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,TESSA
01:40 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TESSA
01:40 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE

MISS FT by SHANNON,BREE 01:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHANNON,BREE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CHLOE
01:20 16-21 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)
01:12 FOUL  by WHITE,CHLOE

GOOD FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 01:12 17-21 H 4
GOOD FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 01:12 18-21 H 3

01:12 SUB OUT by SLINGS,EMMA
01:12 SUB OUT by FEIL,MORGAN
01:12 SUB IN by FENTON,HANNAH
01:12 SUB IN by PARKS,BAYLIE
00:53 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOPALAN,GRACIE --
00:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:53 SUB IN by PRIVIA,JAYCE

MISS FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CHLOE

00:40 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURGOS,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,BAYLIE
00:03 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURGOS,ALICIA 00:03
00:03 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:03 SUB OUT by PARKS,BAYLIE
00:03 SUB IN by FEIL,MORGAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McKendree
10:00 SUB OUT by FENTON,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by FEIL,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by SLINGS,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by PARKS,BAYLIE

SUB OUT by SHANNON,BREE 10:00
SUB OUT by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by RIGDON,MADYSON 10:00
SUB IN by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY(in the paint) 09:36 20-24 H 4

09:21 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOPALAN,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by RIGDON,MADYSON 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:14 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
09:14 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
09:02 TURNOVER  by PARKS,BAYLIE

TURNOVER  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 08:51
08:51 STEAL  by PARKS,BAYLIE

FOUL  by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 08:51
08:34 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLUEMER,ANNIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIGDON,MADYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:30 22-24 H 2

08:20 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BURGOS,ALICIA 07:48 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by PLUEMER,ANNIKA --

07:24 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KYRA
07:24 SUB IN by FOHEY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BURGOS,ALICIA 07:24
SUB IN by BEHAN,LIZ 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by PRIVIA,JAYCE
07:24 SUB IN by FENTON,HANNAH
07:14 MISS JUMPER by FOHEY,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by BEHAN,LIZ 07:14
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:05 MISS 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MADISON

07:01 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PLUEMER,ANNIKA(in the paint) 06:44 27-28 H 1

06:32 27-30 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FOHEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GOPALAN,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:19 29-30 H 1
SUB OUT by RIGDON,MADYSON 06:03
SUB IN by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 06:03

05:53 FOUL  by PARKS,BAYLIE
05:53 TURNOVER  by PARKS,BAYLIE
05:53 SUB OUT by PARKS,BAYLIE



05:53 SUB OUT by FOHEY,TAYLOR
05:53 SUB IN by FEIL,MORGAN
05:53 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KYRA

MISS LAYUP by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KYRA

05:14 MISS 3PTR by FEIL,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SLINGS,EMMA
04:33 29-33 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by FENTON,HANNAH
04:21 FOUL  by FENTON,HANNAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:21 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE

SUB OUT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 04:21
SUB OUT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 04:21
SUB IN by SHANNON,BREE 04:21
SUB IN by HAHN,OLIVIA 04:21
GOOD FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 04:21 30-33 H 3
GOOD FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 04:21 31-33 H 2
SUB OUT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 04:21
SUB IN by AYER,ADYLAN 04:21

04:04 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by FEIL,MORGAN

04:01 MISS JUMPER by FEIL,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEHAN,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by AYER,ADYLAN 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CHLOE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEHAN,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SLINGS,EMMA
02:47 MISS 3PTR by FENTON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,BREE --
02:39 FOUL  by FENTON,HANNAH
02:39 SUB OUT by FENTON,HANNAH
02:39 SUB IN by MOELLER,KYLIE

SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 02:39
SUB IN by GOPALAN,GRACIE 02:39
GOOD FT by SHANNON,BREE 02:39 32-33 H 1
GOOD FT by SHANNON,BREE 02:39 33-33

02:19 MISS LAYUP by FEIL,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AYER,ADYLAN --

02:17 FOUL  by WHITE,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by HAHN,OLIVIA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KYRA
01:26 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by FEIL,MORGAN
01:22 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
01:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by HAHN,OLIVIA 01:22
SUB IN by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 01:22

01:05 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
00:57 FOUL  by SLINGS,EMMA

GOOD FT by SHANNON,BREE 00:57 34-35 H 1
GOOD FT by SHANNON,BREE 00:57 35-35
FOUL  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 00:47

00:47 35-36 H 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:47 35-37 H 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:47 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KYRA



00:47 SUB IN by PRIVIA,JAYCE
00:47 SUB IN by FOHEY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by AYER,ADYLAN 00:47
SUB IN by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 00:47
MISS JUMPER by LUEKEN,CLAIRE(in the paint) 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by FOHEY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by FOHEY,TAYLOR

00:04 MISS 3PTR by FEIL,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PRIVIA,JAYCE

00:00 MISS JUMPER by PRIVIA,JAYCE
REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,BREE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McKendree
10:00 SUB OUT by MOELLER,KYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by FEIL,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by PRIVIA,JAYCE
10:00 SUB OUT by FOHEY,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by PARKS,BAYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KYRA

SUB OUT by SHANNON,BREE 10:00
SUB OUT by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by RIGDON,MADYSON 10:00
SUB IN by BURGOS,ALICIA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BURGOS,ALICIA 09:50 37-37
ASSIST  by GOPALAN,GRACIE --

09:19 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLUEMER,ANNIKA --
FOUL  by RIGDON,MADYSON 09:10
TURNOVER  by RIGDON,MADYSON 09:10
SUB OUT by RIGDON,MADYSON 09:10
SUB IN by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 09:10
FOUL  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 08:53

08:53 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by SLINGS,EMMA
08:53 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by SLINGS,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 08:37 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY --

08:15 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,BAYLIE

08:12 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLUEMER,ANNIKA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KYRA
07:53 MISS 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KYRA
07:42 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLINGS,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by PLUEMER,ANNIKA(in the paint) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SLINGS,EMMA
FOUL  by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:20 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,BAYLIE

07:18 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 07:18

07:18 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by PARKS,BAYLIE
07:18 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KYRA



07:18 SUB IN by FOHEY,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by BURGOS,ALICIA(in the paint) 07:03 42-44 H 2

07:03 FOUL  by SLINGS,EMMA
GOOD FT by BURGOS,ALICIA 07:03 43-44 H 1
SUB OUT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 07:03
SUB IN by AYER,ADYLAN 07:03

06:45 43-46 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FOHEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AYER,ADYLAN 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by WHITE,CHLOE
06:28 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CHLOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SLINGS,EMMA
06:18 43-49 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by PARKS,BAYLIE
TURNOVER  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by SLINGS,EMMA
05:50 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
05:42 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TESSA

SUB OUT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 05:42
SUB OUT by BURGOS,ALICIA 05:42
SUB OUT by AYER,ADYLAN 05:42
SUB IN by SHANNON,BREE 05:42
SUB IN by HAHN,OLIVIA 05:42
SUB IN by BEHAN,LIZ 05:42

05:25 MISS JUMPER by FOHEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CHLOE
05:03 FOUL  by PARKS,BAYLIE
05:03 TURNOVER  by PARKS,BAYLIE
05:03 SUB OUT by PARKS,BAYLIE
05:03 SUB IN by FEIL,MORGAN
04:38 FOUL  by FEIL,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
04:38 SUB OUT by FEIL,MORGAN
04:38 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:38 SUB IN by PRIVIA,JAYCE

MISS FT by BEHAN,LIZ 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEHAN,LIZ 04:38 44-49 H 5

04:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
MISS JUMPER by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 03:57
REBOUND OFF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
GOOD JUMPER by SHANNON,BREE 03:53 46-49 H 3
ASSIST  by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by FOHEY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
MISS 3PTR by HAHN,OLIVIA 03:19
REBOUND OFF by BEHAN,LIZ --
GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:14 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by BEHAN,LIZ --

02:48 SUB OUT by PRIVIA,JAYCE
02:48 SUB OUT by FOHEY,TAYLOR
02:48 SUB IN by PARKS,BAYLIE
02:48 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KYRA

SUB OUT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 02:48
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 02:48
SUB IN by BURGOS,ALICIA 02:48



SUB IN by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 02:48
02:43 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:23 50-49 V 1

02:10 50-52 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,TESSA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by HAHN,OLIVIA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TESSA

01:44 TURNOVER  by SLINGS,EMMA
01:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:44 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE

SUB OUT by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 01:44
SUB IN by GOPALAN,GRACIE 01:44

01:31 FOUL  by WHITE,CHLOE
GOOD FT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 01:31 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 01:31 52-52

01:14 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURGOS,ALICIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,OLIVIA 01:07 55-52 V 3
ASSIST  by GOPALAN,GRACIE --

00:39 TURNOVER  by SLINGS,EMMA
STEAL  by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 00:39
MISS LAYUP by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:26 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BURGOS,ALICIA 00:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 00:26
SUB IN by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 00:26

00:03 MISS 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,BREE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Maryville (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McKendree
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

TURNOVER  by HAHN,OLIVIA 09:50
09:18 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLINGS,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by HAHN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:08 57-54 V 3
ASSIST  by GOPALAN,GRACIE --
FOUL  by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 08:42

08:42 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA
08:42 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by BURGOS,ALICIA(in the paint) 08:24 59-56 V 3
ASSIST  by SHANNON,BREE --

08:10 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BURGOS,ALICIA 08:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 08:02
SUB OUT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 08:02
SUB OUT by BURGOS,ALICIA 08:02
SUB IN by BEHAN,LIZ 08:02
SUB IN by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 08:02

07:52 59-58 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
07:52 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE
07:52 59-59 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by GOPALAN,GRACIE(in the paint) 07:37 61-59 V 2



FOUL  by GOPALAN,GRACIE 07:14
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 07:14
SUB IN by BURGOS,ALICIA 07:14

07:00 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by BURGOS,ALICIA --
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,BREE 06:45
REBOUND OFF by GOPALAN,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOPALAN,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:37 63-59 V 4

06:26 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BURGOS,ALICIA 06:26
REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,BREE --
MISS 3PTR by HAHN,OLIVIA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,BAYLIE
06:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:06
06:06 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,TESSA
06:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 06:06
SUB IN by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 06:06

05:56 TURNOVER  by SLINGS,EMMA
STEAL  by HAHN,OLIVIA 05:56
MISS JUMPER by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
05:25 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:04 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,BAYLIE
04:59 MISS LAYUP by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,BAYLIE
04:57 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,BAYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUEKEN,CLAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by LUEKEN,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:28 65-59 V 6

04:12 MISS 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,OLIVIA --

03:58 FOUL  by PARKS,BAYLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by PARKS,BAYLIE
03:58 SUB IN by PRIVIA,JAYCE

SUB OUT by LUEKEN,CLAIRE 03:58
SUB IN by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 03:58
TURNOVER  by SHANNON,BREE 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by WHITE,CHLOE
03:58 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KYRA
03:58 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KYRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:34 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHLOE
03:34 SUB OUT by PRIVIA,JAYCE
03:34 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,TESSA
03:34 SUB IN by PARKS,BAYLIE
03:31 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,BREE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY(in the paint) 03:18 67-59 V 8

03:08 MISS JUMPER by SLINGS,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,TESSA

02:51 MISS 3PTR by SLINGS,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 02:48
SUB IN by GOPALAN,GRACIE 02:48

02:25 FOUL  by SLINGS,EMMA
02:16 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,TESSA

TURNOVER  by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 02:01



01:44 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,BAYLIE
REBOUND DEF by BURGOS,ALICIA --

01:38 FOUL  by SLINGS,EMMA
SUB OUT by SHANNON,BREE 01:38
SUB IN by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 01:38

01:37 FOUL  by SLINGS,EMMA
01:37 SUB OUT by SLINGS,EMMA
01:37 SUB IN by FENTON,HANNAH

GOOD FT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 01:37 68-59 V 9
GOOD FT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 01:37 69-59 V 10
SUB OUT by SCHADEWALT,LINDSEY 01:34
SUB IN by SHANNON,BREE 01:34

01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:17 MISS LAYUP by FENTON,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURGOS,ALICIA --
01:10 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,TESSA

GOOD FT by HAHN,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 01:10 70-59 V 11
GOOD FT by HAHN,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 01:10 71-59 V 12

01:00 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,TESSA
BLOCK  by HAHN,OLIVIA 01:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:54 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
GOOD FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 00:54 72-59 V 13
MISS FT by GOPALAN,GRACIE 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
00:53 SUB IN by WHITE,CHLOE

FOUL  by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 00:50
00:50 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:50 72-61 V 11 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KYRA
00:49 FOUL  by WHITE,CHLOE

GOOD FT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 00:49 73-61 V 12
GOOD FT by PLUEMER,ANNIKA 00:49 74-61 V 13

00:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:46 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,BAYLIE

REBOUND DEF by GOPALAN,GRACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOPALAN,GRACIE(in the paint) 00:17 76-61 V 15

00:11 76-63 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by FENTON,HANNAH


